
 
 

CI TY  OF  P IT TSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  INNOVATION & PERFORMANCE 

CIT Y-COUN TY  BUI LD I NG  

 

 

 
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING |414 Grant St, Room 604, Pittsburgh, PA  15219 | 412-255-2152 

 

HEIDI NORMAN 
DIRECTOR 

ED GAINEY 
MAYOR 

April 4, 2024 
 
 

 
 
The Honorable President and Members of Council  
510 City-County Building 
414 Grant Street  
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
 
RE: To enter into an agreement(s) with ePlus Technology, Inc. 
        
Dear President and Members:  
 
This letter is to request approval for a Resolution amending Resolution 165-2023, authorizing the Mayor 
and the Director of the Department of Innovation and Performance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to 
enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments thereto for professional services with ePlus 
Technology, Inc. for system critical adjustments, improvements, and upgrades to maintain the City of 
Pittsburgh’s network functionality by increasing the approved amount by Twenty Thousand Dollars 
($20,000) and extending the contract until August 31, 2024. The amended total cost not-to-exceed of the 
contract will now be Six Hundred Ninety Nine Thousand Twenty Four Dollars and Eight Cents 
($699,024.08). 
 
 
Your favorable consideration is appreciated. 
 
 
  Sincerely,  
       
 
 
 
      Heidi Norman, Director 
      Innovation & Performance 
 



ePlus Bulk Services Agreement updated
legislation letter 4-4-24
Final Audit Report 2024-04-04

Created: 2024-04-04

By: Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAo37-C4Fi86EQVNtZPk95D0-qmsV2st9j

"ePlus Bulk Services Agreement updated legislation letter 4-4-24
" History

Document created by Katherine Grober (katherine.grober@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-04-04 - 3:46:58 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Document emailed to Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2024-04-04 - 3:48:00 PM GMT

Email viewed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov)
2024-04-04 - 3:50:01 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Heidi Norman (heidi.norman@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-04-04 - 3:50:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.43

Agreement completed.
2024-04-04 - 3:50:08 PM GMT


		2024-04-04T08:50:10-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




